



Rutland
County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

26 June 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 755/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The current Masterplan consultation for the redevelopment of St.George's Barracks makes reference to two supporting pieces of work.

1. In section 6 there is a reference to a 'high level transport assessment'; please provide me with a copy of this assessment.

Answer: Please find below a link to the Transport Assessment:

<https://www.stgeorgesrutland.co.uk/the-masterplan/transport/>

2. In section 7 there is a reference to ecological surveys that were undertaken in March 2018. Please provide me with a copy of these surveys. I also request copies of any reports that interpret and/ or analyse the surveys or any associated communication, be it by letter, email or other format that sought to clarify the surveys or their interpretation or raised questions (or provided answers) relating to the conclusions.

Answer: Please find below a link to the Ecological Survey:

<https://www.stgeorgesrutland.co.uk/the-masterplan/environment-heritage/>

The Ecological Survey is being used to inform the development of the Masterplan. At present these are in draft and not suitable for publication. All relevant documentation will be made available by way of the website they are in final form and suitable for publication.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire



SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council